

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7207/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in CRLA No.  
3026/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEKANAND GANGADHAR POLAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record, anticipatory bail and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9795 of 2009

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Vide order dated July 30, 2010, this Court  
stayed the arrest of the petitioners.

The petitioners are directed to surrender  
before the concerned court within four weeks from  
today. In case the petitioners surrender within  
four weeks, they shall be released on bail in  
connection with Crime No.46/2009, Sadar Bazar  
Police Station, Solapur on furnishing bail bonds  
of Rs.20,000/- each with two sureties each of like  
amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The special leave petitions stand disposed

of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master